GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2110
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012

PRODUCTION OF HORTICULTURAL CROPS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of horticultural crops has increased many times since the launch of the National Horticulture Mission during
each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS
MAHANT)

(@): With the implementation of Schemes of National Horticulture Mission (NHM)and Horticulture Mission for North East and
Himalayan States (HMNEH) there has been steady increase in the production of horticulture crops in the country.

(b): The State-wise details of production of horticulture crops during the last three years and the estimated production for the current
year are given in the statement attached.
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